## CARDIO THORACIC & NEURO SCIENCES CENTRE ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES-29 TENDER/RATE ENQUIRY

Dated: 13.04.2016

R.E. I	NO. 7/CNC/Neuro Sc/2016-2017/ST.
NAME	OF THE FIRM
	ASSTT. STORES OFFICER, ROOM NO. 17, 1 <sup>ST</sup> Floor, Nurses Hostel (Near New Private ), A.I.I.M.S., Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110029.
LAST	DATE OF SUBMISSION : 28.04.2016 AT 11.00 A.M.
DATE	OF TECH. BID OPENING : 28.04.2016 AT 2.30 P.M.
	SEAL OF THE OFFICER
Dear	Sir,
1 I.	/We hereby submit our sealed quotation along with sample for the purchase of:
may b	I the terms and condition such as taxes etc. has been indicated in the schedule failing which it be presumed that the rates are inclusive of all taxes and other terms and conditions are also as pur terms and conditions are also as your requirements.
	We have deposited security of Rs. 5000/- in favour of A.I.I.M.S., CNC A/C NEW
Dated	vide C.N. Centre cashier receipt NumberBook No  through the Stores Section C.N. Centre and Photocopy of the Deposit is enclosed with as per your terms and conditions.
	FIRM SHOULD SUBMIT COPY OF FOLLOWING CERTIFICATE ALONG WITH SEALED TATION.
	proof of ownership/partnership etc. shall be submitted along with verification of dress, telephone & fax numbers.
b.	The latest income tax certificate & Scale Tax certificate.
c.	The firm also required to submit authority letter from manufacturers/principal for supplying item without which tender will not be considered.
d.	The firm has to give a certificate that the firm has not been blacklisted in the past by any Institution. Government/Private.

The firm has to give an affidavit on a non-judicial stamp paper that there is no

vigilance/CBI case pending against the firm/supplier.

e.

- f. The firm has to give an affidavit on a non-judicial stamp paper that the firm is not supplying the same item at lower rates quoted in the tender to any government organization or any other institution during past 1 year, as per FALL CLAUSE adhered by DGS & D and other government agencies.
- 4. I/we hereby agrees to all the terms and conditions, stipulated in the tender document, in this connection including delivery penalty etc. Quotation for the item is being submitted under sealed cover and sheets and be considered on their face value.
- 5. I/We undertake to sign the rate contract agreement within 10 days from the issue of the letter of acceptance, failing which our/my security deposit may be forfeited and our/my name may be removed from the list of suppliers at the AIIMS.
- 6. I/We have noted that over writing entries shall be deleted unless duly out/written and initialed.
- 7. Tender is duly signed (not thumb impression is affixed)
- 8. If the firm gives a false statement on any of the above information the firm/supplier will not considered and their quotation shall be rejected and the security deposited shall be forfeited.
- 9. The firm should have been in this business for a period of a least two years in the relation to the type of the type of item for which the quotation are being submitted.
- 10. The bidder is required to submit bid in two parts viz (a) Technical Bid (Three copies) in one cover (b) Commercial bid (Three copies) in one cover.
- 11. Sample or relevant literature/original catalogue should be submitted along with the technical bid failing with item would not be considered.
- 12. This forbidding letter duly signed is returned along with the sealed quotations.

		Yours faithfully
		Signature of tenderer with
		Official rubber stamp and
		Full Address.
1.	Witness and Address	2. Witness and Address

## CARDIO THORACIC & NEURO SCIENCES CENTRE

## ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE-29

RE. NO. 07/CNC/Neuro Sc/2016-2017/ST.

Ansari Nagar, New Delhi

Dated: 13.04.2016\_\_\_

Quotations are invited by post/per bearer for the supply of items detailed below which are required for C.N. Centre, AIIMS.

The quotations should reach this office on or before 28.04.2016 at 11.00 A.M. duly sealed & marked tender/R.E. No. 07/CNC/Neuro S/16-17/ST. due for opening at 2.30 P.M. on 28.04.2016 in the office of Asstt. Stores Officer Room No. 17, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Nurses Hostel (Near New Private Ward), AIIMS, New Delhi. All quotations should be typewritten or in ink. All over writing and erased entries will be deleted from the quotations. The rates should be valid at least for one year.

The tenders are required to deposit security of Rs. 5,000/-through a Demand Draft/Pay order drawn in favour of the AIIMS, CNC, Accounts, New Delhi-29, before submission of the quotations, failing which the same will not be considered. The tenders already having such security deposited are not required to deposit the same again but they will indicate the number and date of the cash receipt by which the firm had deposited the security purchase shall be made at the cost and risk of the contractors, and or liquidated damages will be recovered from them.

The firms have to quote for one best quality only and only sample of the quality should be submitted. The offers submitted as quality A, B, C, & D etc. will be summarily rejected, any alteration in the specification shall not be considered at all.

The quoted items having quality mark such as I.S.I/C.E. mark/ISO9002 Standardization should be mentioned if any.

S.No. NOMENCLATURE: -

Sr.

Name of the Equipment

Requirement: with reference including

Is this first time requirement of Up gradation of existing equipment

Quantity of the equipment already existing in the

Department (with year of Procurement)

How many of these are functional in the department?

Justification for Purchase of the

equipment

Availability of manpower and space for use of the Equipment

Whether the equipment is used for clinical work or research work

If for research, can this equipment be procured from Project fund

Name & Designa tion of the request ing faculty

	G	Minnesota Test for Differential Diagnosis of Aphasia	
,	GRAND TOTAL: Of D	Differential Diagnosis of Aphasia With the Minnesota Test Revised Edition + Administrative Manual for the Minnesota Test for Differential Diagnosis of Aphasia Author: Hildred Schuell Test Description: Widely employed test of aphasia for the differential diagnosis of aphasia.	norms
		N=01(Non-Consumable)	Qty. Required
		as applicable	Appropriate Cost of the Equipment

First Time

None

N/A

None as of now

Require new tests with new

Indian Norms to update the

neuropsychology lab. Available

> Available N/A

> > N/A

Dr. Ashima Nehra

1,500/- + tax, as applicable

अ.भा.आ.स.. नई दिल्ली / A.I.I.M.S., New Delhi-29 तंत्रिकाविज्ञान केन्द्र/Neurosciences Centre वानिकः तंत्रिका मनोविज्ञान / Clinical Neuro Psychology Dr. Ashima Nehra अपर आचार्य / Additional Professor आशिमा नेहरा / Dr. ASHIMA NEHRA

Dr. Ashlima Nehra
हों. आरोमा नेहरा / Dr. ASHIMA NEHRA
हों. आरोमा नेहरा / Dr. ASHIMA NEHRA
अपर आवार्य / Additional Professor
नेहानिक तरिहना मनीविज्ञान / Churcal Neuro Psychology
नेहानिक तरिहना मनीविज्ञान / Neurosciences Centre
हों काविज्ञान केन्द्र / Neurosciences Centre

	'n	2.
G	Portable Tactual Performance Test	Finger Tapping
GRAND TOTAL: Of B	Portable Tactual Performance Test (P- TPT) Author: PAR Staff Description: Assess speed of movement, tactile perception, and problem- solving ability. This portable version of the Tactual Performance Test offers a convenient alternative to the original for use with the Halstead- Reitan Neuropsychological Test Battery.	Finger lapping Author: PAR Description: Provides information regarding brain damage and the integrity of brain functions. To measure the maximum oscillation rate of the index finger, the individual depresses a lever attached to a mechanical counter. A stopwatch is required.
	N=01(Non -Consumable)	N=02(Non -Consumable)
	@Rs. 35,000+tax , as applicable= 35000/-	(@) KS. 20,000 + tax, as applicable= 40, 000/-
	First Time	First Time
1,	None	None
51,23	N/A	N/A
3/- + t	None as of now	None as of now
1,51,233/- + tax, as applicable	Require new tests with new Indian Norms to update the neuropsychology lab.	Require new tests with new Indian Norms to update the neuropsychology lab.
plica	Available	Available
ble	Available	Available
	N/A	N/A
	N/A	N/A
	Dr. Ashima Nehra	Ashima Nehra

CLINICAL NEUROPSYCHOLOGY

ANNUAL REQUIREMENT FOR MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT FOR CLINICAL NEUROPSYCHOLOGY (2015-16)

Name & & Designa tion of the request ing faculty	Dr. Ashima Nehra		
If for research, can this equipment be procured from Project fund	Y/N		
Whether the equipment is used for clinical work or research work	Y/N		
space for use of the Equipment		əldslisvA	
Availability of manpower and		əldslisvA	
functional in the department? Justification for Purchase of the equipment	ology lab.	Require New tests with new Indian Morms to update the neuropsych	
How many of these are		None as of now	
Quantity of the equipment already existing in the Department (with year of Procurement)		∀/N	
1, 1, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3	Уоле		
Is this first time requirement of Up gradation of existing Up		emiT triiA	
Appropriate Cost of the Equipment	25411 + Tax as applicable= 76,233/-		
Qty. Required		N=03(Non -Consumable)	
reference including norms	Tower of London Author: William C. Culbertson & Eric A. Zillmer	Description: It measures higher order problem-solving ability. The information it provides is not only useful when assessing frontal lobe damage, but also when evaluating attention disorders and executive functioning difficulties. This new edition includes a Stimulus-Bound score that is particularly useful when assessing older adults. The score is rarely produced by healthy older adults, but, when apparent, suggests significant cognitive impairment consistent with dementia or seriously compromised frontally mediated	
Equipment	London		
Equ	Tower o		